Proclamation

"Raymond H. Gonzales Day" November 23, 2021

Whereas, Raymond H. Gonzales, a native of Adams County and a 1980 Graduate of the County's Head Start program, began his service as Adams County Manager in April of 2017, and will leave his post in good standing from Adams County government on November 30, 2021, and;

Whereas, Ray has served in government for more than 25 years, with service in the Federal Government in Washington, D.C., and Dallas, Texas, the State of New Mexico, and City of Brighton before his arrival in Adams County, and;

Whereas, Ray has been a committed and dedicated public servant, and has worked tirelessly and cooperatively to promote the well-being of the residents and employees of Adams County, and the other communities he has served, and;

Whereas, Ray has been involved in numerous initiatives of great importance to Adams County, and has served in his role as County Manager with professionalism, integrity, humility, and compassion, and;

Whereas, during Ray's tenure as County Manager, he has developed a positive and helpful relationship with the municipalities, utilities, and other partners.

Row, Therefore, Be It Resolved That, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby honors Raymond H. Gonzales for his long and distinguished career in government, and for his commitment, dedication, and leadership to Adams County. The Board of County Commissioners hereby expresses its appreciation for his service to our community by declaring today as Raymond H. Gonzales Day in Adams County and wishes him continued success in all future endeavors.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed November 23, 2021.